Datasheet
Large, Multicolor General-Purpose Solid ON or Flashing Indicator
To view or download the latest technical information about this product, including specifications, dimensions, accessories,
and wiring, see www.bannerengineering.com.
• Multicolor, single segment
• 1-, 2-, or 3-color models available; 9 available colors
• Bright, even light
• DIP switches adjust solid ON or flashing for each color

Family Color 1 Color 2 Color 3 Input Connector
K80FL G Y R P Q
MODEL KEY G = Green
R = Red
Y = Yellow
B = Blue
W = White
O = Orange
T = Turquoise
V = Violet
M = Magenta
X = No color in this position
P = PNP Q = Integral 4-pin M12/
Euro-style QD
Blank = Terminal-wired
QP = 150 mm (6 in) PVC
cable with M12/Euro-
style QD
Example Model # of LED Colors LED Indicators Connection
K80FLGXXPQ
1
Green
Integral 4-pin M12/Euro-style QD
K80FLRXXPQ Red
K80FLGRXP
2
Green, Red
Terminal-wired
K80FLGYXP Green, Yellow
K80FLGRYPQP 3 Green, Red, Yellow 150 mm (6 in) PVC cable with M12/Euro-style QD
EZ-LIGHT® K80FL
Original Document
162558 Rev. C
5 January 2017
162558
Wiring Diagram
3
4
1
2
12-30V dc
Indicator
Color
C1
C2
C3
Wiring Key
1 = Brown
2 = White
3 = Blue
4 = Black
Setup for Solid ON or Flash
NOTE: The Program DIP switch is
located inside the cover.
Remove the four screws to remove the cover.
Switch
Number Position Function Switch
Number Position Function
1
ON
No function 4
ON Color 2 flash
OFF OFF Color 2 solid ON
2
ON
No function 5
ON Color 3 flash
OFF OFF Color 3 solid ON
3
ON Color 1 flash
6
ON Flash rate 1 Hz